9/8/03

09-09-2003



ULEICE UN BIRGING RECOKOS		int linit delin linel nilli elnit ninit elnit elnit elnit		
(Rev. 6-93) 7MB SEP -8 PM <b>3</b> 21	DATION :	102544423	epartment of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS O	NLY Pa	atent and Trademark Office	
To the Horiorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please	ecord the attached original docum	nent or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Douglas Hyde		ELECTEC LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	31 Glendenning Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Ottawa, Ontario		
Assignment Merger		K2H 7Z1		
Security Agreement Change of Name		CANADA		
Other		ditional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 7/24/03	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es)	attached? res No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
10/434,697				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:1	
Name: David D. Bahler			40.00	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P.	7.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400		Enclosed		
A .:	ife	Authorized to be charged heck insufficient or inadvertent.		
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701	_			
	8.	Deposit account number: 50- (Attach duplicate copy of this p	1212/BORL:003US  page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	Œ		
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and	bany attached copy is a true co	py of the original document.	
David D. Bahler		XX.	09/02/2003	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,932		Signature	Date	
	Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, MSAssignment, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
37 C.F.R 1.8				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Pastel Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, MSAssignment, P.O. Box 13-04 Alexantria VA 22313-1450, on the date below:				
September 2, 2003				
Date		David D. Bahler		

09/09/2003 LMUELLER 00000026 10434697

40.90 UP

25332243.1

## ASSIGNMENT

"I/We":

(1) Douglas Hyde 31 Glendenning Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2H 7Z1 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

ELECTEC LIMITED
31 Glendenning Drive
Ottawa, Ontario
K2H 7Z1
Canada

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/434,697 filed May 9, 2003, relating to, and entitled:

## MODULAR WIRING SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Douglas Hyde to Electec Ltd.

Page 1 of 2

1/14WA ONVARIO CANHDA	
City or Town Country	
this 24 day of JULY, 2003	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, D. Joel Yack whose full post office address is (name of witness)	
1 Mercey Drive Kanala DN Kak3AR	
was personally present and did see <b>Douglas Hyde</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Signature of Witness	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PATENT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/08/2003